
September 12,2023

FROM: Melanie Earle, Road and Bridge Warehouse Coordinator

TO: Joni Reed, County Treasurer

SUBJECT: EFFECTIVE DATE OF SEPARATION OF EMPLOYMENT:

Please be advised of the effective date of separation of employment for Jacob Blackwell, Temporary
Operator, for Panola County Road & Bridge Department, Pct.2, effective September 21,2023 at 5:00

p.m.

Melanie Earle

Road and Bridge

Warehouse Coordinator



September 12, 2023

Melanie Earle, Road and Bridge Warehouse CoordinatorFROM:

Joni Reed, County TreasurerTO:

SUBJECT: EFFECTiVE DATE OF SEPARATION OF EMPLOYMENT:

Please be advised of the effective date of separation of employment for Bobby Henley, Temporary

Operator, for Panola County Road & Bridge Department, Pct.3, effective September 18, 2023 at 5:00
p.m.

Meianie Earle

Road and Bridge

Warehouse Coordinator



Donation
f yz- -^3Date

The undersigned has secured a contribution from / -f _ to Panola

County for use in the Panola County Road and Bridge Fund. This contribution consists of:

2^
$ and/or

material of the following type and amount

This donation is to be used as needed by the Panola County Road and Bridge Department

to improve Panola County road number 3 z V , or if no road is indicated, then it is to be used to

improve any Panola County road as seen fit by the Department. This donation must be accepted

by the Panola County Commissioners’ Court according to Local Govt. Code sec. 81.032 and

Transportation Code sec. 252.214 and any money will be held by the Panola County Treasurer

pending approval of deposit m the Road and Bridge Fund. Any material will not be used prior to

the approval of the Court.

I acknowledge that this is intended as a donation and that no person or corporation has

been promised any other benefit because of the donation, nor have been induced or coerced in

any way by any official or employee of Panola County. I further certify that this donation

given freely and voluntarily.

was

Commissioner, Precinct# 3

Sworn and subscribed to this ? day .20 .

, Notary Public, State of Texas, My commission expires \ -

■7“

VICKI HEINKEL
Notary Public, Stale of Texas
Comm. ii:^ircsUl/U5/'JU;.!7

Notary ID I28486I4-6

" *"^=^^i^^«^anola County Commissioners’ Court use only)
This item was accepted / disapproved (strike one) at a meeting of the Panola County
Commissioners’ Cmat^n this day of XB? .
County ^



Pag* 1 of 1Sabine Oil & Gas Corporation
1415 Louisiana SI, SuiVo 1600
Houston, TX 77002
Vendors; (832) 242-9573
Owners; (832) 242>9575

AMOUNTCHSCK NUMBERCHECK DATE
PAYEE NO./PAYEE NAME

$34,809.2064347Sep-06»2023
44986 PANOLA COUNTY

Amount PaidPrior Pmt Discinv date Invoice No. Invoice Amt

34809.20

Reference

34809.200.002308-AP-4107 08/23/23 08_23_2023

PAYEE: DETACH T«S STATEMENT BEFORE DEPOSITING

THIS CHECK HAS A COLORED FACE ON WHITE STOCK. CHEMICAL ALTERATION INDICATORS. INVISIBLE SECURITY FIBERS. AND AN ̂IlFlCAt V/ATERMARK QM BACK

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. No. 64347Sabine OH & Gas Corporation
1415 Louisiana St. Suite 1600

Houston. TX 77002
Vendors: (832) 242-9573
Owners: (832) 242-9575

IS'-
3S482/41Z

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

PAY EXACTLY 'iDATECHECK NMBER

A
$34,809.20■x»J?^i5^,809dols20cts. r/v Sep-06-202364347

PANOLA COUNTY
ROAD & BRIDGE DEPT
110 SOUTH SYCAMORE ROOM #312
CARTHAGE, TX 75633

PAYTOTHE
ORDER OF

:oi. 1 aoifl 2i.i:te.e,3L5 17LSII'||•0□00□9.‘^3‘.7«■



PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS

AUDITOR’S REPORT

For the Month Ending

AUGUST 2023
FILED

At oZ 'OO O'clock M.

SEP 13 2023

LINDSEY SMITH, CLERK
DISTRICT COURT & COUNTY

C(^RT AT LAW, PANOLA CO., TX
J-oZl. DEPUTYjennifer Stacy

Panola County Auditor

by:

A TRUE COPY
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PANOLA COUNTY AUGUST 2023 FINANCIAL REPORT

CASH

110 - CREDIT CARD CLEARING FUND

112 - |P CREDIT CARD CLEARING

252 - PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION PROCEEDS

599 - PROBATION POOLED CASH FUND

813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN

968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE IIEA

974 - CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENTS/EXPERTPAY

999 - POOLED CASH FUND

TOTAL CASH

$ 6.730.03

1,250.15

192.45

423,652.91

2,442,159.68

2,312,542.47

$

$

$

$

$

$ 0.04

$ 7,504,611.59

12,691,139.32$

INVESTMENTS

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 82,017,000.00

82,017,000.00$

OTHER ASSETS

RECEIVABLES

CASH CHANGE FUND

INTANGIBLE ROYALTY INTEREST

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS

$ 18,810.93

2,850.00

7,600.00

29,260.93

$

$

$

$TOTAL ASSETS 94,737,400.25

LIABILITIES

LESS PAYABLES $ (1,132,693.71)

(1,132,693.71)TOTAL LIABILITIES $

FUND BALANCE AS OF AUGUST 31,2023 $ 93,604,706.54

THIS REPORT IS UNAUDITED

L JENNIFER STACY. COUNTY AUDITOR PANOLA COUNTY. TEXAS. CERTIFY THAT THE

ABOVE AND FOREGOING IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

5 a

0

>flr^ATRUE COPY
1 lierehy cerlify

VT I.iiulsey Smith
"distrk’t clerk

r.WOLA COl NTY, TEXAS
BiAiiiiL’ Tall.'. Depui> Clerk

I'ancv? 0
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PANOLA COUNTY AUDITOR*S MONTHLY REPORT

AUGUST 2023

BALANCE BALANCE

FUND NUMBER & NAME August 1,2023 REVENUES EXPENDITURES August 31,2023

100-GENERAL

130-LAW LIBRARY

140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PREV

150 ■ COURTHOUSE SECURITY

160 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT

162 - COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECH

165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

166 - DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECH

168 - DISTRICT CLERK REC MGT & PRES

170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES

175-ARCHIVE FEES

180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

190-V.IX INTEREST

195 - ELECTION SERVICES CONTRAC

200-ROAD & BRIDGE

300-FM& LATERAL

700-HOT CHECK FEE

720 - PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM FUND

800 - SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITURE

810 ■ JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

820-DA FORFEITURE

830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA

835 • STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPPL

840 - CONST.PCT.2 STATE FORFEIT

842 - CONST.PCT.l STATE FORFEIT

860 • SHERIFF FEDERAL FORFEITUR

862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

866 - CONSTABLE PCT 2&3 FEDERAL

881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

882-OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

883-HEALTHFUND

885-AIRPORT

920-ROAD BOND 1971

940 ■ PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

950 ■ JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND

110 - CREDIT CARD CLEARING FUND

112 - IP CREDIT CARD CLEARING

252 ■ PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION PROCEEDS

410-420 - COMMUNITY SUPER. & CORRECTIONS

481 - DRUG COURT PROGRAM

520-585-JUVENILE PROD

813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN

974-EXPERTPAY

968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEALTH

32.657,041.64

100.049.22

171.10

259.767.31

32.580.39

8,291.07

16,262.70

24,703.63

25,327.11

598,7.30.13

525,429.31

112,852.71

1,914.97

32.354.98

12,889,761.50

2,745,251.31

36,623.03

28.187.45

26,372.82

48,818.14

41,975.24

12,247.48

340.79

1,100.89

205.77

8,324.25

62.295.28

336.55

162,135.47

25,767.76

4,041,129.06

410,049.19

311,644.60

244,859.29

489.18

43.98

59.63

191.88

53,249.74

34,311.97

729,263.95

2,442,303,78

363,969.28

1,572.41
1,906,408.39

957.41

31,114,602.53

100,664.22

171.47

259,561.68

32,678.96

6,343.35

16.297.89

24,775,11

26.267.59

608,553.40

533,187.90

113,859.41

1,603.40

32,425.00

11,660.754.11

2.720,692.72

36,527.83

28,749,53

21,612.89

50,084.55

42.057.42

10,595.07

115,94

1,103.27

206.22

8,342.26

62,430.10

337.28

160,593.34

25,823.52

4,058,479.40

421,284.37

312.864.49

245,901.63

490.24

55.02

100.57

192.45

16,451.73

34,689.41

701.842.24

2,442,159.68

0.37

3,195.89

98.57

52.28

35.19

71.48

940.48

9.823.27

7,758.59

1,006.70

3,401.52

4.14 115.71

70.02

193.844.79

15,854.44

1,422,852.18

40,413.03

295.20

562.08

140.07

1,266.41

82.18

25.19

4,900.00

1,677.60

225.100.25

2.38

0.45

18.01

134.82

0.73

1,247.06

55.76

2,789.19

18,309.34

26,758.60

1,219.89

1,042.34

959.00

15,523.42

1.06

55.02

40.94

43.98

0.57

52.62

377.44

1,215.79

7.243.90

36.850.63

28,637.50

7.388.00

0.04 0.04

37,539.580.44 265,686.19 138,289.32 37,666,977.31

[GRAND TOTAL ALL FU?<DS 93,604,706.54 |96,292.596.73 923,836.99 3,611.727.18

THIS REPORT IS UNAUDITED

BANK ACCOUNTS

PANOLA COUNTYPOOLED CASH

ALL OTHER BANK ACCOUNTS

A TRUE COPY

-  - ! ccilify
>  I Sniilli
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Fund Balance Report
As Of 08/31/2023Panola County, Texas

Beginning Balance Total Revenues Total Expenses Ending Balance

21,794,907.82 21,235,109.29

55.02

•  100.57

12,904.95

11,915,414.58 31,114,602.53

55.02

100.57

100,664.22

171.47

259,561.68

32,678.96

8,343.35

16.297.89

24,775.11

26,267.59

603,553.40

533,187.90

113,859.41

1,803.40

32,425.00

11,660,754,11

192.45

2,720,692.72

11,333.62

5,118.11

34,689.41

72,246.97

142,331.76

100-GENERAL

110 - CREDIT CARD CLEARING FUND

112 • JP CREDIT CARO CLEARING

130-LAW LIBRARY

140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PREVEr>rT10N FUND

150 • COURTHOUSE SECURITY

160 • RECORDS MANAGEMENT

162 - COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT T

165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

166 • DlSTRia COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY

168- DiSTRia CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION

170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES

175-ARCHIVE FEES

180-JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

190-V.l.T. INTEREST

195 - ELECTION SERVICES CONTRAC

200-ROAD & BRIDGE

2S2 - PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION PROCEEDS

300 - FM & LATERAL

410-SUPERVISION

420 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISION SERVICES

481 - PANOLA COUNTY CSCD ADULT DRUG COURT

520 - PANOLA JU\^NILE PROBATION

530-JUVENILE TITLE IV-E

540-TJPC/C.C.A.P, FUND

552 - REGIONAL DIVERSION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM

S55-PRE & POST ADJUDICATION

560 - TJPC/A/183(REGULAR)

580-COMMITMENTREDUCTION PROG

582 - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES GRANT N

585 - LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE

700 - HOT CHECK FEE

720 - PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM FUND

800 - SHERIFF’S STATE FORFEITUR

810 - JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND

820-DA FORFEITURE

830 • STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA

835 - STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPPL

840 - CONST.Pa.2 STATE FORFEIT

842 - CONST.PCT.1 STATE FORFEIT

860 - SHERIFF FEDERAL FORFEITUR

862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

866 - CONSTABLE PCT 2&3 FEDERAL

881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

882 - OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

883 - HEALTH FUND

885 - AIRPORT

920 - ROAD BOND 1971

940- PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

950-JAlLIMPROVEMENT FUND

968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA

974 - CHILD SUPPORT PAYMEMTS/EXPERTPAY

980-CRIMINAL JUSTICE

0.00 0.00

0.00 O.tX)

94,461.14

166.92

250,031.38

31,371.79

7,912.51

15,786.44

23,939.21

18,959.92

633,108.03

465,843.26

106,252.71

2,439.86

25,872.48

8,665,859.39

187.55

2,316,629.24

39,324.32

6,415.75

31,217.95

52,664.63

137,649.40

3,880.58

6,701.87

4.55 0.00

25,024.61

1,311.49

430.84

511.45

835.90

7,307.67

73,507.97

67,344.64

7,929.38

58.45

6,552.52

9,015,522.21

15,494.31

4.32

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

98,062.60

0.00

322.68

694.91

0.00

6,020,627.49

4.90 0.00

720,391.22

294,675.90

46,424.00

3,471.46

19,582.34

4,682.36

316,327.74

322,666.60

47,721,64

O.GO

0.00

0.00

0.00 3,880.58

1,341.00

26.264.00

98,184.55

7,000.00

5,301.00

173,207.06

1,672.80

0.00

0.00 1,341.06 0.06

26,264.00

3,233.92

7,000.00

5,301.00

344,443.77

37,625.63

22,570.78

37.464.17

39,866.13

181,766.03

40,682.80

1,407.51

332.45

1,073.99

200.73

8,120.77

60,772.52

328.32

146,922.10

0.00 0.00

185,932.00 90.981.37

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

225.045.37

575.00

6,178.75

1,048.72

10,711.77

3,259,914.91

1,374.62

18,693.16

396,282.08

36,527.83

28,749.53

21,612.89

50,084.55

2,442,159.68

42,057.42

10,595.07

115.94

1.103.27

206.22

8,342.26

62,430.10

337.28

160,59334

25,823.52

4,058,479>»0

421,284.37

312,864.49

245,901.63

490.24

37,666,977.31

0.00

16.90000

493,35

999,521.26

0.00

9,505.60

225.10869

29.28 0.00

5.49 0.00

221,49

1,657.58

O.OD

0.00

6.96 0.00

41.470,43

25,823.52

142,605.97

154,674.29

8,251,48

6,531.35

13.02

1,599,312.73

27,799.19

0.00 0.00

3,925.895.74

488,426.09

304,613.01

239,370.28

477.22

37,319,360.22

10,022.31

221,816.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,251,695.64

0.04 0.00 0.00 0.04

0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00

9/8/202.3 2:15:35 PM Page l of 2
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Fund Balance Report

Fund

As Of 08/31/2023
Beginning Balance Total Revenues Total Expenses Ending Balance

982 - APPELLATE JUDICIAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 OHO

Report Total: 77,968,401.50 37,235.173.23 21,598,868.19 93,604,706.54

9/8/2023 2:15:35 PM Page 2 ol 2ATRUE COPY

, • ;I !)cre'jycei!ify
l.iiuisev Smilli

niSTRIcV CLERK
PANOLA COUNTY. TEXAS

BryiineTate, Depiiiv ''ieik.
PatLC 01^51
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Treasurers Report
Summary

Date Range: OB/01/2023 • 06^31/2023

Panola County, Texas

Actual Cskulattd-

Actual Ending

Net Change

Asteu

Net Change

UabWet Ending Balance Ending Balance

CalculatedBeginning

Cath Balance Revenues Eapeiues

221.2».B7

19.2S1.68

1.607.157.S4

6,730.03

1.3S0 IS

46,664 22

17147

72.S61.6S

26,678.96

8.34336

16,29739

24,775 II

26.26739

205353.40

480,187.90

49,85941

1,80340

32425 00

2,185,310.96

193.45

198,690.72

11333.62

5,118.11

34,68941

42,246.97

42,331.76

2320,83053

14,68833

2047089

46349.23

171.10

72.76731

36,S60.39

8,291.07

16,262.70

24,703.63

25327.11

195,730.13

472.429.31

48,852.71

1314.97

32354.98

1.619,287.03

191.88

232,775.05

44354.85

11.24933

34.311.97

41,166.58

42.19636

363,969.28

55.02

40.34

1,906,40839 -2300,000.00 2,607,15734

6.730.03

1,250.15

46,664.22

171.47

72361.68

26.628.96

8343.35

16,297.89

24.775.11

26,26739

205353.40

480,187.90

49,859.41

1,80330

32,425-00

2,185,310.96

19235

198,690.72

11333.62

S.218.11

34,689.41

42,246.92

42331.76

0.00lOO • GENERAL

110 -OIEOIT CARD Cl£AUNC FUND

112 - JP CREDIT CARO CLEARING

130-LAW LIBRARY

140 -COUFFTYJUVENIlfOEUNQUENCVPREVENnON FUND

ISO- COURTHOUSE SECURITY

160 • RECORDS MANAGEMENT

162 • COUNTY 8i DISTRICT COURT T

16S-COURT RECDRD PRESERVAnoN

166 - DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TtaiNOLOGV

ICO - DISTRICT atRK RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION

170 • COUNTY CURK MCOROS Pfl£5

17S-ARCKIVEFeES

180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

190-VJ.T. INTEREST

195 • ELECTION SERVICES COMTRAC

200-ROAD KBRIOCE

252 • PANOLA COUNTY AUaiON PROCEEDS

300-rM& LATERAL

410-SUPERVISION

420 • COMMUNnYCORRECTlONSSUPERVlSIGN SERVICES

481 - PANOLA COUNTY CSCO ADULT DRUG COURT

520 • PANOIAJUVENIIE PROBATION

530-IUVENIU TITLE IV-E

540-TIPC/CCA.P, FUND

SS2 • REGIONAL DIVERSION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM

553 - REGI021AL REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM

555 • PRE & POSTAOlUOICATION

560 • TJPC/A/183(REGU1AR1

572 • PROBATION PAVAOa FUND

580 - COMMITMENT REDuaiON PROG

582 • MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES GRANT N

58$ • LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE

TOO - HOT CHECK FEE

720 - PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM FUND

800 - SHERIFrs STATE FORFBTUH

810-JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

0.000.00O.DO

0.09 0.00 000

0.0013724] 957.41 0.00 0.00

O.QO037 ODB OglO 0.00

0.00 0.003,195.89

9837

52.28

3S-19

71.48

940 48

932337

7,75839

1,006.70

3,40132 0210

0.00000 0.000.00

ODD 000 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 000 0.00

030 000 O.QO 0.00

0.00 D.OQOilO 0.00

000 0.00 0.00000

0.C0O.OD

0.00

000 O.OD

000 0.00 0.00

0.004 14 115.71 OOO ooo

70.02

193344.79

OOO 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.472.852.18 0.00-2.000,000.00 204,948.68

037 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9315.74

1,467.79

887.25

15354.44

5232

40,413.03

31,606.06

5.24437

OOO 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0037734

1,08039

13530

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 o.n> ooo

0.00 O.OQ0.00 0.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 02»

0.06 0.00 0.06 0360.00 0.00 0.00 D.OO

0.00 030 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 030ooo

0.00 030 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9384.97 aoo 0.00 90,98137

687.91

90,98137

687.91

0.00100,366 34

409.88

0.00

0.00 0.00 -278.03 0.00O.DO

030 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00O.QO 0.00

0.00 0.00 030 0.00 0.00 O.OD 0.00 0.00

217.972.80

15.823.03

78,187.45

337232

48,818.14

19,25233

295JO

0.00 245637 196,263.70

15.527.83

28,74933

3,612.89

50.0&43S

196,263.70

15,527.83

78,74933

3,61239

50,08435

0.000.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00

562.08

140.07

1,26641

030 0.00 0.00 0.00

030430030 -s,ooaoo 0.00

030 0.00 0.00 0.00

Petr 1 rj{ 29/S/2023 2;15.47(>I4

PageSorzS

TRl'E COPY
I ^ ci'rlify

I iiifl ‘'milli

JJiSlRff’T f'l.MRK
P N'OI..-\ COl TKx \.S

Dep'.ir. _,j|;
• a



Txiiurcrt Rcpoil Due ft«n|e: Ot/01/202} ■ 08/31/20U

Calculated*

Actual Ending

BeginnlAf
Caih Balance

Net Chanse

AiieU

Net Change Calculated

LlabUitlee Indlng Balance ending Balance

2,4a2.1S9£8

J8,057-*2

1D^95B7

115.94

J.105.27

206.22

8.342.26

62,430.10

337.28

Actual

000 2.442.1S9.6S

38DS7.42

10,595.07

11S.94

1,103.27

206.22

8,342.26

62,430.10

337.28

0.00

ooo

0.00

ODO

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

fund Revenue! Eapencei

2.442,303.78

37.375 24

12,247 48

340.79

1,100 89

20S.77

8J24,25

62.295.2S

336.55

7,243.90

82.18

25.19

813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND

820-DAFOfiFErrURE

830 - STATE APf>ORTIONUENT • OA

835 • STATE lONGEVITY PAY SUPPL

840- CONSTJ^.2 STATE FORFEIT

842 - CONST.PCT.1 STATE FORFEIT

860 - SHERIFF FEDERAl FORFEITUR

862 ■ COA FEOERAl FORFEITURE

866 • CONSTABLE FKrT28.3 FEDERAL

873 - FAIRPIAY WSC

881 - CHILD 7ROTEaiVE SERVICES

882 - OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

883 • HEALTM FUND

V8S-AIKFORI

320-ROAD BONO 1971

340 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

9SO-iAILIMPROVEMENT FUND

968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA

972-PAYROLlFUNO

974 -CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENTS/EXPERTPAY

980-CRIMINALJUSTICE

981-CRIMINAL JUSTICE CIVIL

982 - APPELLATE JUDICIAL FEES

7J88.00 0.00 000

0.00 0.00 0.00

1,677.60

]2S.ia

0.00 0.00

0.25 0.00 0.00

2.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

0A5 0.00 0.00 0.00

18.01

134.82

0.00 0.00 0.00

O.DQ 0.00 O.OD

0.73 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

61,135.47

25,767.76

498,492.72

288.604.27

73,644.60

S24S9.29

499.18

2,181499.72

22,225.19

1,747.06

55.76

18,30904

26.758.60

1.21909

1.042.34

2,789.19 5,000.00 •229.53 54,822.82

25.823J2

515,479.40

293,28407

74.864.49

53,901.63

49004

2,312,542.47

243,169.06

54,822.87

25,873.52

515,479.40

293,284.37

74,864.49

53,901.63

490.24

2,312.542.47

243.169.06

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

959.00

15,523.42

0.00 363.66

6455.08

0.00

ODO 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 O.QD Q.OO

ODO 0.00 D.OO

Q.OO1.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

265,686.19 138,289.32 0.00 •3445.88

•220,943.87

0.00

O.CO 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00

1346449

341961

1442 IB

ii;UM6iJt

0.00 0.00 0.00 ■19,459.27

-7.85434

-125.06

33,023.86

6,27345
1467.24

33.02336

6,273.95
1,667.24

D.OO

0.00

ODO

0.00 000 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
],fiii,eu.2S 4,Md,0M.U 12,691,119.}! ■JOTReport Total:

9.-&-202? 2:l5;47PM Ptute 2 -jI 7
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Budget Report
Group Summary

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 08/31/2023

Panola County, Texas

Variance

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Original

Total Budget
Period

Activity

Current

Total Budget
Fiscal

Activity
Percent

RemainingRevCategor-.

Fund: 100-GENERAL

310-TAX RECEIPTS

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

17,094.449.00

468.502.00

789,100.00

417,713.00

17,094,449.00

588,896.00

821,100.00

969,812.59L

77,224.47

65,521.34

51,436.16

169,787.31

18,712.822.76

399,882.82

794,028.57

1,328.375.14

1,618,373.76

•189,013.18

•27,071.43

358.562.55
t

9.47K

32.10%

3.30%

36.97%

Fund; 100-GENERAL Total: 18,769,764.00 19.474,257.59 363,969.28 21,235,109.29 1,760,851.70 9.04%

Fund: 110 - CREDIT CARD CLEARING FUND

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 0,00 0.00 55.02 55.02 55.02 0.00%

Fund: 110 • CREDIT CARD CLEARING FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 55.02 55.02 55.02 0.00%

Fund: 112 -JP CREDIT CARO CL£ARING

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 0.00 0.00 40.94 100.57 100.57 0,00%

Fund: 112 - JP CREDIT CARO CLEARING Total: 0.00 0.00 40.34 100.57 100.57 0.00%

Fund: 130 - LAW LIBRARY

340-CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

12,000.00

575-00

12.000.00

575.00

1,260.00

312.41

10,285.10

2,619.85

-1,714.90

2.D44.B5

14.29%

355.63%

Fund: 130 - LAW LIBRARY Total:

Fund: 140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DEUNQUENCY PREVENTION FUND

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund: 140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DEUNQUENCY PREVENTION FUND T...

12,575.00 12,575.00 1,572.41 12,904.95 329.95 2.62%

1.00 1.D0 0,37 4.55 3.5S 355.00%

1.00 1.00 0.37 4.55 3.S5 355.00%

Fund: 150 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

20.974.00

1,942.00

20,974.00

1,942.00

2,256.57

939.32

18,101.58

6,923.03

-2,872.42

4.981.03
i

13.70%

256.49%

Fund: 150 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 22,916.00 22.916.00 3,195.89 25,024.61 2,108.61 9.20%

Fund: 160 - RECORDS MANAG EMENT

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

6,800.00

60.00

6,800.00

60.00

1.28 443.96

867.53

•6,356.04

8Q7.S3 1,345.88%

93.47%

97.29

Fund: 160 • RECORDS MANAGEMENT Total; 6,860.00 6,860.00 98.57 1,311.49 -5,548.51 80.88%

Fund; 162 - COUNTY & DISTRICT COURTT

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

150.00 150.00 34.26

18.02

211.75

219.09

61.75 41.17%

218.09 21.809.00%
I

1.00 1.00

Fund: 162 - COUNTY 8i DISTRICT COURTT Total; 151.00 151.D0 52.28 430.84 279.84 185.32%

Fund: 165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

1,790.00

10.00

1,790.00

10.00

0.00 79.88

43157

-1,710.12

421.57 4,215.70%

95.54%

35.19

Fund: 165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATION Total: 1,800.00 1,300.00 35.19 511.45 -1,288.55 71.59%

Fund: 166 - DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund; 166 - DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY Total:

Fund: 168 • DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVAT...

340 - CH/«tGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund: 168 - DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVAT..

600.00 600.00 17.98

53.50

180.73

655.17

-419.27

655.17

69.88%

0-00%0.00 0.00

600.00 600.00 71.48 835.90 235.90 39.32%

600.00 600.00 883.76

56.72

6,692.08

615.59

6,092.08 1,015.35%

615.59 0.00%0.00 0.00

600.00 600.00 940.48 7,307.67 6,707.67 1,117.95%

Fund: 170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360- MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

121,350.00

4.050.00

121,350.00

4.050.004

6,998.37

2,824.90
4

57,484.83

16,023.14

-63,865.17

11,973.14

52.63%

295.63%
Fund: 170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES Total: 125,400.00 125,400.00 9,823.27 73,507.97 -51,892.03 41.38%
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For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 08/31/2023

Variance

Favorable Percent

(Unfavorable] Remaining
Fiscal

Activity

Budget Report

Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Current

Total Budget
RevCategor^

Fund: 175-ARCHIVE FEES

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 • MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

53.86%6.510,00

1.24B.59

53,850.00

13,494.64

18,850.00

12,940,64 2,335.86%

35,000.00

554.00

35,000.00

554.00

31,790.64 89.42%67,344.64Fund: 175 - ARCHIVE FEES Total; 35,554.00 7,758.5935,554.00

fund: 180-JUSTICE COURT nCHNOLOGY

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

11.32%

322.67%

4,488.00

694.00

622.47

384.23

4,996,04

2,933.34
t

S08.O4

2,239.34

4,488.00

694.00

53.02%7,929.38 2,747.381,006.70Fund: 180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY Total: 5,182.00 5,162.00

Fund: 190-V.l.T. INTEREST

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES •266.55 82,02%325.00 4.14 58.450,00

58.45 -266.55 82.02%Fund; 190-V.I.T. INTEREST Total; 0.00 325.00 4.14

Fund: 195 - ELECTION SERVICES CONTRAC

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00 5,707.46

845.06

5,707.46

845.06

0.000.00

70.020.00 0.00

6,552.52 6,552.52 0.00%0.00 70.02Fund: 195 - ELECTION SERVICES CONTRAC ToUl: 0.00

Fund: 200 - ROAD & BRIDGE

310 -TAX RECEIPTS

321 - VEHICLE TAXES & UCENSES

330 • INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

350-FINES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

7,625,070.86

360,024.75

27,902.01

217,299.70

785,224.89

694,498.86

10,024.75

•46,097,99

-136.700,30

2Q8.562.B9

10.02%

2.86%

62.29%

38.62%

36,17%

6,930,572.00

350,000.00

74,000.00

354,000,00

576.662.00

31,308.986.930.572.00

350,000.00

74,000.00

354.000.00

247,217.00

0.00

0.00

31,088.09

131,447.72

8.81%9,015.522.21 730,288.218,285,234.00 193,844.79Fund: 200 - ROAD 8. BRIDGE Total; 7,955,789.00

Fund: Z52 - PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION PROCEEDS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund: 252 ■ PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION PROCEEDS Total:

4.90 4.90 0.00%0.00 0,00 0.57

0.00%0.57 4.90 4.900.00 0.00

Fund: 300 - FM & LATERAL

310-TAX RECEIPTS

360 • MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

37,803.88

58,895.34

6.22%

369.78%

645,568.88

74,822.34

607,765.00

15,927.00

2,784.88

I3.069.S6

607,765.00

15,927.00
1

15.50%720,391.22 96,699.22623,692.00 623,692.00 15,854.44Fund: 300 - FM & LATERAL Total:

Fund: 700-HOT CHECK FEE

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES •225.00 28.13%800.00 0.00 575.000,00

575.00 -225.00 28.13%fund: 700 - HOT CHECK FEE Total: 0.00 800.00 0.00

Fund: 720 • PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM FUND

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund: 720 - PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM FUND Total:

5,500.00

678.75

5,500.00

678.75

0.00%

0.00%

0.00 500.00

62.08

0.00

0,000,00

0.00%562.08 6,178.75 6,178.750.00 0.00

Fund: 800 - SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEiTUR

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 0,00%140.07 1,048.72 1,048.720.00 0.00

1,048.72 0.00%0.00 140.07 1,048.72Fund: 800 • SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR Total: 0.00

Fund: 810 - JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

360- MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 10,211.77 2,042.35%10,711.770.00 SOO.OO 1,266.41

10.211.77 2,042.35%1,266.41 10,711.77Fund; 810 - JAIL COMMISSARY FUND Total: 0.00 SOO.OO

Fund: 813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

0.00 3,185,739.36

74,175.55

1,420,993.36

64.175.55
t

80.52%

641.76%

0.00 1,764,746.00

10.000.00 7.243.9010.000,00
i

3,259,914.91 1,485,168.91 83.68%Fund: 813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PUN FUND Total; 10,000.00 1,774,746.00 7,243.90

Fund: 820 -DAFORFEITURE

360 - MISCELUNEOUS REVENUES 0.00%Q.OO 82.18 1,374.62 1,374.62
i0.00

1,374.62 1,374.62 0.00%Fund: 820 - D A FORFEITURE Total: O.DO 0.00 82.18

Fund; 830 • STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 • MISCEUANEOUS REVENUES

•9,166.02

361.18

33.33%

0.00%

27.498.00 0.00 18,331.98

361.18

0.00

0.00 0,00 25.19

32.02%Fund: 830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA Total: 0.00 27,498.00 25.19 18,693.16 •8,804.84

Page 2 oM9/6,''2023 2;l6;47Pg. - ATRl’CCOPY
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For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 08/31/2023Budget Report

Variance

Favorable Percent

[Unfavorable) Remaining

Fiscal

Activity

Original

Total Budget

Current

Total Budget

Period

ActivityRevCatcgor^.

Fund: 835 -STATE LONGEVITV PAY SUPPL

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 0.00 0.25 8.5S 0.00%0.00 8.59

8.59 8.59 0.00%Fund: 835 • STATE LONGEVITV PAY SUPPL Total: 0.00 0.00 0.25

Fund: 840 • CONST.Pa.2 STATE FORFEIT

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 2.38 29.28 O.OOX0.00 0.00 29.28

29.28 0.00%Fund: 840 - CONST.Pa.2STATE FORFEIT Total: 0.00 2.38 29.280.00

Fund: 842 - CONST.KT.l STATE FORFEIT

360- MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES S.49 Q.00%0.00 0.00 0.45 5,49

0.45 5.49 0.00%Fund: 842 - CONST.PCT.l STATE FORFEIT Total: 0.00 0.00 5.49

Fund: 860 - SHERIFF FEDERAL FORFEITUR

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 221.49 0.00%0.00 18.01 221.490.00

Fund: 660 • SHERIFF FEDERAL FORFEITUR Total; 0.00 18.01 221.49 0.00%0.00 221.49

Fund: 862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1.657,58 1,657.58 0.00%0.00 0.00 134.82

0.00%Fund: 862 - COA FEDERAL FORFEITURETotal: 0.00 0.00 134.82 1,657.58 1,657.58

Fund: 866 - CONSTABLE PCT 28(3 FEDERAL

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 8.96 0.00%0.00 0,00 0.73 8.96

0.73 8.96 8.96 0.00%Fund: 866 • CONSTABLE PCT 2&3 FEDERAL Total: 0.00 0.00

Fund: 881 - CHILD PROTECnVE SERVICES

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

0.00 4,806.55

-21.336.12
i

0.00%

36.79%

0.00 0.00 4,806.55

36.663.88

41,470.43

58.000.00

58,000.00

58,000.00

58,000.00

1,247.06

1,247.06 28.50%Fund: 881 - CHILD PHOTEaiVE SERVICES Total: -16.529.57

Fund: 882 - OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

330- INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360- MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

0.00 25,332.96

490.56

25,332.96

490.56

0.00%

0.00%

0.00 0.00

55.760.00 0.00

Fund: 882 - OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND Total: 0.00 25,823.52 0.00%0.00 55.76 25,823.52

Fund:883-HEALTH FUND

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360- MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

35,278.19

107,327.78

10,278.19

82,327.78

41.11%

323.31%

25,000.00

25.000.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

0.00

18,309.34

Fund: 883 - HEALTH FUND Total: 50,000.00 18,309.34 142,605.97 92,605.97 185.21%50,000.00

Fund:8a5-AIRPORT

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

0.00 45,000.00

205,783.00
L

37,548.95

117,125.34

-7,451.05

•88,657,66

6,364.89

20.393.71
t

16.56%

43.08%95,634.00

Fund: B85-AIRPORTTotal: 95,634.00 250,783.00 26,758.60 •96,108.71 38.32%154,674.29

Fund: 920 • ROAD BOND 1971

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1.219.89 8,251.48 7,001.48 560.12%1,250.00 1,250.00

Fund: 920 - ROAD BOND 1971 Total: 1,250.00 1,219.89 8,251.48 7,001.48 560.12%1,250.00

Fund: 940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1,000.00 5,531.35 553.14%1.000.00
X

1,042.34 6,531.35

Fund: 940 • PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT Total; 1,000.00 1,000.00 6,531.35 5,531.35 553.14%1,042.34

Fund: 950 - JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1.00 1.00 1.06 13.02 12.02 1.202.00%

Fund: 950 - JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND Tgtal: 1.06 12.02 1,202.00%1.00 1.00 13.02

Fund: 968 - PANOU COUNTY RETIREE HEA

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

49,000.00

1,810,000.00

49,000.00

1,810,000.00

22,791.28

1,576,521.45

1,599,312.73

-26.208.72

-233,478.55

53.49%

12.90%

0.00

265,686.19

Fund: 968 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA Total: 1,859,000.00 1,859,000.00 265,686.19 -259.687,27 13.97%

Report Total: 29,635,769.00 32.618,725.59 922,191.14 11.76%36,454,018.74 3,835,293.15
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 08/31/2023

Fund Summary
Variance

Favorable

(Unfavorable}

Original
Total Budget

Fiscal

Activity

Period

Activity

Current

Total Budget
Percent

RemainingFund

100-GENERAL

110 - CREDIT CARD CLEARING FUN

112-JP CREDIT CARD CLEARING

130-LAWUBRARY

140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DEUNQUI

150 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

160 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT

162 - COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT

165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATI

166 - DISTRia COURT RECORDS T

168 - DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS M.

170 • COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PR

175-ARCHIVE FEES

180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOG

190-V.I.T. INTEREST

195 - ELEaiON SERVICES CONTRA

200-ROAD & BRIDGE

252 - PANOLA COUNTY AUCTION F

300 - FM & LATERAL

700-HOT CHECK FEE

720 - PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PR'

800-SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEIUIR

810 - JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PUN FU

820-DA FORFEITURE

830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - 0,

835 - STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPP

840 - CONST.Pa.2 STATE FORFEIT

842 - CONST.PCT.l STATE FORFEIT

860 - SHERIFF FEDERAL FORFEITUI

862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

866 - CONSTABLE PCT 2&3 FEDERJ

881 - CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

882 - OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

883-HEALTH FUND

885-AIRPORT

920- ROAD BOND 1971

940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

950 - JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND

968 - PANOU COUNTY RETIREE HI

Report Total:

19.474,257.5918,769,764.00 363,969.28

55.02

40.94

1,572.41

21.235.109.29

55.02

100.57

12,904.95

1,760,851.70

55.02

100.57

329.95

9.0A%

0.009S

0.00%

2.62%

355.00%

9.20%

80.88%

185.32%

71.59%

39.32%

1,117.95%

41.38%

89.42%

53.02%

82.02%

0.00%

8.81%

0.00%

15.50%

28.13%

0.00%

0.00%

2,042.35%

83.68%

0.00%

32.02%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

28.50%

0.00%

185.21%

38.32%

560.12%

553.14%

1,202.00%

13.97%

0.000.00

0.000.00

12,575,00 12,575.00

l.OD 1.00 0.37 4.55 3.55

22,916.00

6,860.00

151.00

1,800.00

600.00

600.00

125,400.00

35,554.00

5,182.00

22,916.00

6,860.00

151.00

1.800.00

600.00

600.00

125,400.00

35,554.00

S,182.CX)

325.00

3,195.89

98.57

52.28

35.19

71.48

940.48

9,823.27

7,758.59

1,006.70

25,024.61

1,311.49

430.64

511.45

835.90

7,307.67

73,507.97

67,344.64

7,929.38

58.45

6,552,52

9,015,522,21

2,108.61

-5,54851

279.84

-1,288.55

235.90

6,707.67

-51,892.03

31,790.64

2.747.38

■266.55

6,552.52

730,288.21

0.00 4.14

0.00 0.00 70.02

193,844.797,955,789.00 8,235,234.00

0.00 0.00 0.57 4.90 4,90

623,692.00 623,692.00

800.00

15.854.44

0.00

562.08

140.07

1,266,41
7,243.90

82.18

25.19

720,391.22

575.00
6,178.75
1,048,72

10.711.77

3,259,914.91
1.374,62

18,693.16

96,699.22

-225.00

6,178.75
1,048.72

10,211.77

1,485,168.91
1,374.62

-8,804.84

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 500.00

1.774,746.0010,000.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 27,498.00

0.00 0.00 0.25 8.59 8.59

0.00 0.00 2.38 29.28 29.28

0.00 5.490.00 0.45 5.49

0.00 0.00 18.01

134.82

221.49

1,657.58
221.49

1,657.580.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.73 8.96 8.96

58,000.00 58,000-00 1,247.06

55.76
18,309.34

26,758.60
1,219.89

1,042.34

41,470.43

25,823.52

142,605.97
154,674.29

8,251.48
6,531.35

13.02

1,599,312.73
36,454,018.74

■16,529.57

25,823.52
92,605.97
-96,108.71

7,001.48

5,531.35
12.02

-259,687 27

3,835,293.15

0.000.00

50,000.00
95,634.00

1.2SO.OO
1,000.00

50,000.00

250,783.00
1,250.00

1,000.00
1.00 l.CO 1.06

265.686.19i1,859,000.00 1,859,000.00

32,618,725.5929,635,769.00 922,191.14 11.76%
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Budget Report
Group Summary

For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending; 08/31/2023

Panola County, Texas

Variance

Favorable

(Unfavorable]
Original

Total Budget

Current

Total Budget

Period

Activity

Fiscal

Activity

Percent

RemainingEkpCategor..

Fund: 100-GENERAL

510-PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

530-SUPPLIES

540- OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

550-CAPITAL OUTUY

6,913,233.00

6,6B8,171.00

307,700.00

5,406,787.50

555,779.09

773,833.47

631,318.40

11,166.84

453,209.96

36,879.72
i

4,394,635.40

3,230,534.60

178,554.09

3,698,931.20

412,759.29

6,845,133.00

6,658,359.00

322,739.00

4,807.075.00

332,206.00

2,518,597.60

3,457,636.40

129,145.91

1,707,856.30

143,019.80

36.43%

51.70%

41.97%

31.59%

25.73%

Fund; 100 - GENERAL Total; 11,915,414.5818,965,512.00 19,871,670.59 1,906,408.39 7,956,256.01 40.04%

Fund: 130-UW LIBRARY

530-SUPPUES 12,575.00

12,575.00

12,575.00i
957.41 5,873.13

5,873.13

46.70%6.701.87
t

Fund: 130 - LAW LIBRARY Total: 12,575.00 957.41 6,701.87 46.70%

fund: 140 - COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PREVENTION FUND

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Fund: 140 -COUNTY JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PREVENTION FUND T.

o.co1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 100.00%

1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 100.00%

Fund: 150 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

510-PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

15,933.00

6,983.00

22,916.00

15,933.00

6.983.00
1

2,416.00

985.52

10,872.00

4,622.31

15.494.31

5,061.00

2.360.69I

31.76%

33.81%

Fund: 150 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 22,916.00 3,401.52 7,421.69 32.39%

Fund: 160 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT

510-PERSONAL SERVias

520-BENEFITS

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

4,118.00

742.00

2,000.00

4,118.00

742.00

2,000.00

0.00 4.118,00

737.68

2,000.00

100.00%

99.42%

100-00%

0.00

0.00 4.32

0.00 0.00

Fund: 160 - RECORDS MANAGEMENT Total: 6,860.00 6,860.00 0.00 4.32 6,855.68 99.94%

Fund: 162 - COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT T

550-CAPITAL OUTLAY 151.00 151.00 0.00 0.00 151.Q0 100.00%

Fund: 162 - COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TTotal: 151.00 151.00 0.00 0.00 151.00 100.00%

Fund: 165 • COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Fund: 165 • COURT RECORD PRESERVATION Total:

1,8DQ.QD1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 100.00%

1.800.00 0.00 0.00 100.00%1,800.00 1,800.00

Fund: 166 - DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY

5S0-CAPITAL OUTLAY

Fund: 166 - DISTRICT COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY Total:

600.00 600-00 OOP 600.00 100.00%0.00

600.00 0.00600.00 0.00 600.00 100.00%

Fund: 168 - DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVAT-

540- OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Fund: 168 - DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVAT..

600.00 0,00600.00 0.00 600.00 100.00%

600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 100.00%

Fund: 170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES

S40 ■ OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Fund: 170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PRES Total:

125,400.00 125,400.00
t

0.00 98,062.60 27.337.40
1

21.80%

125,400.00 98,062.60125,400.00 0.00 27,337.40 21.80%

Fund: 17S-ARCHIVE FEES

S40 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 35,554.00 35,554.00 0.00 Q.OO 35.554.00 100.00%
i

Fund: 175 -ARCHIVE FEES Total: 35,554.00 3S,SS4.0Q 0.00 0.00 35,554.00 100.00%

Fund; 180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

550-CAPITAL OUTLAY 5,182.00 5,182.00 0.00 322.68 4,859.32 93.77%

Fund: 180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY Total: 5,182.00 5,182.00 0.00 322.68 4,859.32 93.77%

Fund: 190 - V.l.T. INTEREST

510-PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

0.00 708.00

310.00

81.60

34,11

489.60

205.31

218.40

104.69

30.85%

33.77%0,00

Fund: 190 - V.l.T. INTERESTTotal: 0.00 1,018.00 11S.71 694.91 323.09 31.74%
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 08/31/2023

Variance

Favorable Percent

(Unfavorable) Remaining

Fiscal

Activity

Original

Total Budget

Period

Activity

Current

Total BudgetExpCategor...

Fund; 200 - ROAD & BRIDGE

510-PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

530.SUPPUES

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

2,069,993.00

2,033,635.00

745,468.00

1,035,471.00

3,033.823.00

8,918,390.00

2,069,993.00

2,033,635.00

889,969.00

202,016.00

4,052,222.07

9,247.835.07

211,982.72

171,947.92

101,088.29

27,351.77

910,481.48

1,422,852.18

1,174,427,77

898,564.51

618,375.18

86,743.65

3,242.516.38

6,020,627.49

895,565.23

1,135,070.49

271,593.82

115,27235

809,705.69

43.26%

55.81%

30.52%

57.06%

19.98%

34.90%Fund: 200 - ROAD & BRIDGE Total: 3,227,207.58

Fund: 300 - FM & LATERAL

510-PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

530-SUPPLIES

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

SSO-CAPITAL OUTLAY

91,353.00

118.562.00

71,627.00

429,519.00

8.000.00

91,353.00

118,562.00

101,627.00

374,019.00

33,500.00

10,356.00

9,082.94

9,696.02

7,745.42

3,532.65

58,684.00

46,153.46

68,383.30

138,803.21

4,303.77

32,669.00

72.408.54

33,243.70

235,215.79

29,196,23t

35.76%

61.07%

32.71%

62.89%

87.15%

Fund: 300 • FM & LATERAL Total: 719,061.00 40.413.03719,061.00 316,327.74 402,733.26 56.01%

Fund: 700-HOT CHECK FEE

510-PERSONAL SERVICES 0,00 2,559.00 295-20 1,672.80 886.20 34.63%

Fund: 700 • HOT CHECK FEE Total: 29S.20 1,672.800.00 2,559.00 886.20 34.63%

Fund: 800 -SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR

530-SUPPLIES

540 • OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

0.00 10,200.00

6,000.00

15,000.00

4.900.00 4,900.00 5,300.00

6,000.00

3,000.00

14,300.00

51.96%

100,00%

20.00%

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 12,000.00

Fund: 800 - SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR Total; 0.00 31,200.00 16,900.004,900.00 45.83%

Fund: 810 - JAIL COMIVIISSARY FUND

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 500.00 0.00 1.33%493.35 6.6S

Fund; 810 - JAIL COMMISSARY FUND Total: 500.000.00 0.00 493.35 6.65 1.33%

Fund; 813-AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

550-CAPITAL OUTLAY

200,000.00

600,000.00

838,409.00

1,726.337.00

0.00 48,908.23

950,613.03

789,500.77

775,723.97
i

94,17%

44.93%7,388.00

Fund: 813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PUN FUND Total: 800,000.00 2,564,746.00 7,388.00 999.521.26 1,585,224.74 61.03%

Fund: 820 - D A FORFEITURE

540- OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 3.7C0.00
I

0.00 0.00 0.00 3.70O.C0 100,00%

Fund: 820-0 A FORFEITURE Total: 0.00 3,700.00 0.00 0.00 3,700.00 100.00%

Fund: 830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA

510 - PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

0.00 27,479.00

19.00

1.677.60 9,505.60 17,973.40 65.41%

19.00 100.00%0.00 0.000,00

Fund: 830 - STATE APPORTIONMENT - DA Total: 0.00 27,498.00 1,677.60 9,505.60 17,992.40 65.43%

Fund: 835 - STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPPL

510 ■ PERSONAL SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

0.00 0.00 128.87

96.23

128.87

96.23

-128.87

•96.23

0.00%

0.00%0.00 0.00

Fund: 835 - STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPPL Total: 0.00 0.00 225.10 225.10 -225.10 0.00%

Fund; 862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

550-CAPITAL OUTUY 0.00 10,000.00 0,00 000 10,000.00 100.00%

Fund: 862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE Total: 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00%

Fund: 881 • CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES

540- OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 58,000.00 58,000.00 2,789.19 27.799.19 30,200.81

30,200.81

52.07%

Fund: 881 - CHILD PROnaiVE SERVICES Total; 58,000.00 58,000.00 2,789.19 27,799,19 52.07%

Fund: 883 • HEALTH FUND

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 50,000.00 50,000.00 959.00 10,022.31 39,977.69 79.96%

Fund: 883 - HEALTH FUND Total: 50,000.00 50,000.00 959.00 10,022.31 39,977.69 79.96%

Fund;885-AIRPORr

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

5S0-CAPITAL OUTLAY

95,584.00

50.00

249,333.00 4,583.43

10,939.99

210,876.02

10,939.99

38,456.98

10.01

15.42%

0.09%10,950.00

Fund; 885 - AIRPORT Total: 95,634.00 260,283.00 15,523.42 221.816.01 38,466.99 14.78%
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For Fiscal: 2023 Period Ending: 08/31/2023

Variance

Favorable Percent

(Unfavorable) Remaining
Fiscal

Activity

Budget Report

Original
Total Budget

Period

Activity
Current

Total BudgetExpCategor.

Fund; 920 - ROAD BOND 1971

550-CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.001,250.00 1.250.00
i

0.00 1.250.00 100.00%i

Fund: 920 • ROAD BONO 1971 Total: 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 100.00%1,250.00 1,250.00

Fund: 940 - PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

550-CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 1,000.00 100.00%1.000.00
I

1,000.00 0,00

Fund: 940 • PERMANENT IMPROl^MENT Total: 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00%

Fund: 9S0 • IA1L IMPROVEMENT FUND

550-CAPITAL OUTLAY 1.00 100.00%1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00

Fund: 950 - JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 1.00 1.00 O.QO 0.00 1.00 100.00%

Fund: 968 • PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA

520-BENEFITS 1,859,000.00

1,859,000.00

1,859,000-00

1,859,000.00

138,28932

138,289.32

1,251,695.64
i L 607.304.36I

32.67%

Fund: 368 - PANOLA COUNTY RETIREE HEA Total:

Report Total:

1,251,695.64 607,304.36 32.67%

31,679,487.00 34,920,960.66 3,546,195.07 20,913,301.76 14,007,658.90 40.11%

T
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Budget Report For Fiscal: Z023 Period Ending: 08/31/2023

Fund Summary
Variance

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Original
Total Budget

Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity

Fiscal

Activity
Percent

RemainingFund

100-GENERAL

130 - LAW LIBRARy

140- COUNTY JUVENILE DEUNQUI

150 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

160- RECORDS MANAGEMENT

162 - COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT-

165 - COURT RECORD PRESERVATI

166 - DISTRia COURT RECORDS T

168 - DISTRia CLERK RECORDS M

170 - COUNTY CLERK RECORDS PR

175-ARCHIVE FEES

180 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOG

190-V.l.T. INTEREST

200-ROAD & BRIDGE

300 - FM & LATERAL

700-HOT CHECK FEE

800 - SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITUR

810 • JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

813 - AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FU

820-DA FORFEITURE

830- STATE APPORTIONMENT - D.

835 - STATE LONGEVITY PAY SUPP

862 - CDA FEDERAL FORFEITURE

881 • CHILD PROTEaiVE SERVICES

883-HEALTH FUND

885 - AIRPORT

920-ROAD BOND 1971

940- PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

950- JAIL IMPROVEMENT FUND

968 - PANOU COUNTY RETIREE HI

Report Total;

18,965,512.00

12,575.00

19,871,670,59

12,575.00

1,906,408.39

957.41

11,915,414.58

6,701.87

7,956,256.01

5.873.13

40.04%

46.70%

100.00%

32.39%

99.94%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

21.80%

100.00%

93.77%

31.74%

34.90%

5601%

34.63%

45.83%

1.33%

61.03%

100.00%

6S.43%

0.00%

100.00%

52.07%

79.96%

14.78%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

32.67%

1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

22,916.00

6,860.00

151.00

1,800.00

600.00

600.00

125,400.00

35,554.00

5,182.00

22,916.00

6,860.00

151,00

1.800.00

600.00

600.00

125,400.00

35.554.00

5,182.00

1.018.00

9,247.835.07

719,061.00

2,559.00

31,200.00

500.00

2,564,746,00

3.700.00

27,498.00

3,401.52 15,494.31 7.421.69

6,855.68

151.00

1,800.00

600.00

600.00

27,337.40

35,554.00

4,859.32

323.09

3,227,207.58

402,733.26

886.20

14,300.00

0.00 4.32

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 98,062.60

0.00 0.00

0.00 322.68

694.91

6,020,627.49

316,327.74

1,672.80

16,900.00

493.35

999,521.26

0.00 115.71

1,422,852.18

4D.413.03

295.20

4,900.00

8,918,390.00

719.061.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 6.65

800,000.00 7.388.00 1,565,224.74

3,700.00

17,992.40

-225.10

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 1,677.60

225.10

9,505.60

225.100.00 0.00

0.00 10,000.00

58,000.00

50,000.00

260,283.00

1,250.00

1,000.00

0.00 0.00 10,000.00

30,200.81

39,977.69

38,466.99

1,250.00

1,000.00

58,000.00

50,000.00

95,634.00

1,250.00

1,000.00

2,789.19

959.00

15,523.42

27,799.19

10,022.31

221,816.01

0,00 0.00

0.00 0.00

1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

1,859,000.00 1,859,000.00 138,289.32 1,251,695.64 607,304.36

31,679,487.00 34,920,960.66 3,546,195.07 20,913,301.76 14,007,658.90 40.11%
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Budget Report
Group Summary

For Fiscal: 2023 PROBATION Period Ending: 08/31/2023

Panola County, Texas

Variance

favorable

(Unfavorable]

Original
Total Budget

Current

Total Budget

Period

Activity

Fiscal

Activity

Percent

RemainingRevCategor...

Fund: 410-SUPERVISION

330 - INTERGOVERNMENT/y. RECEIPTS

340-CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

101,639.00

204,500.00

25,100.00

106,140.00

204,500.00

25,100.00

0.00 106,140.00

163,251.17

25,284.73

0.00 0.00%

20,17%

0.74%

0.00 -41,248.83

184.7352.62

Fund: 410 - SUPERVISION Total:

Fund: 420 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISION SERVICES

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

Fund: 420 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISION SERVICES To..

331,299.00 335,740.00 52.62 294,675.90 -41,064.10 12.23%

48.867.00
i 46,424.00

46,424.00

0,00 46,424.00 0.00 0,00%

48,867.00 0.00 46,424.00 0.00 0.00%

Fund:481 -PANOLA COUNTY CSCD ADULT DRUG COURT

350-FINES

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Fund: 481 - PANOW county CSCD adult DRUG COURT Total;

0.00 0.00 266.48

110.96

2,269.65

i,2gi.j^

2,269.65

1,201.81

3,471.46

0.00%

0.00%O.OQ 0.00

0.00 0.00 377.44 3,471.46 0.00%

Fund: 520 - PANOU JUVENILE PROBATION

340 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES

360 ■ MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

0.00 O.CO 0.00 329.00

19,253.34

329.00

16,453.34

0.00%

587,62%2,800.00 2,800.00
t 1,080.39

Fund: 520 - PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 2,800.00 2,800.00 1,080.39 19,582.34 16,782.34 599.37%

Fund: 530 - J UVENILE TITLE IV-E

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES Q.OO 0.00 135.40 4,682.36 4,682.36 0.00%

Fund: 530 - JUVENILE TITLE IV-ETotal: 0.00 D.OO 135.40 4,682.36 4,682.36 0.00%

Fund: 552 - REGIONAL DIVERSION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

Fund: 552 - REGIONAL DIVERSION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM Total:

J,341,00 1,341,00 0.00 1,341.06 0.06 0.00%

1,341.00 1,341.00 0.00 1,341.06 0.06 0.00%

Fund: S60 - TJPC/A/I83(REGULAR)

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS 185,932.00 18S.932.00 0.00 185,932.00 0,00 0.00%

Fund: S60 - TJPC/A/183(RE6ULAR) Total: 185,932.00 185,932.00 0.00 185,932.00 0.00 0.00%

Fund; 585 • LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE

330 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL RECEIPTS

360 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

225,000.00 225,000.00 0.00 225.000.00

45.37

0.00 0.00%

4537 0.00%0.00 0.00 0.00

Fund: 585 - LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE Total: 225,000.00 225,000.00 0.00 225,045.37 45,37 0.02%

Report Total: 795,239.00 797,237.00 1,645.85 781,154.49 -16,082.51 2.02%
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Budget Report For Fiscal: 2023 PROBATION Period Ending: 08/31/2023

Fund Summary
Variance

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Original

Total Budget

Current

Total Budget

Period

Activity

Fiscal

Activity

Percent

RemainingFund

410-SUPeRVISION

020- COMMUNITY CORREOIONS

481 • PANOLA COUNTY CSCD ADU

520- PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATIC

530-JUVENILE TITLE IV-E

552 - REGIONAL DIVERSION ALTER

560 - TJPC/A/183(REGULAR1

585- LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/CA

Report Total:

331,299.00

48,867.00

335,740.00

46,424.00

52.62 294,675.90

46,424.00

3,471.46

19.532.34

4,682.36

1,341.06

185,932.00

225,045.37

•41,064.10 12.23%

0.00%

0.00%

599.37%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

002%

0.00 0,00

0.00 0.00 377.44

1,080.39

135.40

3,471.46

16,782.34

4,682.36

2,800.00 2,800.00

0.00 0.00

1,341.00

185,932.00

225,000-00

1,341.00

185,932.00

225,000.00

0.00 0.06

0.00 0.00

0.00 45.37

795,239.00 797,237.00 1,645.65 781,154.49 2.02%-16,082.51
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Budget Report
Group Summary

For Fiscal: 2023 PROBATION Period Ending: 08/31/2023

Panola County, Texas

Variance

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Original

Total Budget
Period

Activity
FUcal

Activity
Current

Total Budget

Percent

Remaining
ExpCategor..

Fund:410-SUPERVISION

520-BENEFITS

610-PER5ONALSERVICES

€30 - TRAVEL & FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

640 - CONTRACT SERVICES

650 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

660 • SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSES

670-UTILITIES

680-EQUIPMENT

77,775.00

197,917.00

14,588.00

30,990.00

28,849.00

8,200.00

3,830.00

9,600,00i

6,900.15

21,956.58

161.97

1,140.00

135.00

700.00

200.90

411.46

74,648.58

193,318.72

5,564.87

15,895.00

23,642.28

4,650.13

2,781.94

2,165.08

3,126.42

4,598.28

9,023.13

15,095.00

5,206.72

3,549,87

1,048,06

7.434.92
t

A.02%

2.32%

61.85%

48.71%

18.05%

43.29%

27.36%

77.45%

82,571,00

212,857.00

14,588,00

35,940,00

28,815.00

8,200.00

3,830 00

3,900 00

Fund: 410 - SUPERVISION Total: 390,701.00 371,749.00 31,606.06 322,666.60 49,082.40 13.20%

Fund: 420 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISION SERVICES

520-BENEFITS

530-SUPPLIES

610 - PERSONAL SERVICES

650 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

660 - SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSES

680-EQUIPMENT

Fund: 420 - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SUPERVISION SERVICES To..

11.335.00 11,335.00

420.00

35,190.00

349.00

4,065.00

1,445.00

1,202.64 30,689.06 645.94

420.00

558.87

349.00

2,550.80

557.75

5.70%

100.00%

1.59%

100.00%

62.75%

38.60%

0.00 0.00 0.00

35,190.00

367.00

6,130.00

3,912.33 34,631.13

0.00 0.00

-757.65

887.25

1,514.20

887.250.00

53,022.00 52,804.00 5,244.57 47,721.64 5,082.36 9.62%

Fund: 520 - PANOLA JUVENILE PROBATION

550 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 2.800.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2.8C0.00 100,00%

Fund: 520 - PANOU JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 100.00%

Fund: 530 - JUVENILE TITIE tV-E

690 - RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT 25,000.00 25,000.00 O.OD 0.00 25,000.00 100.00%
L

Fund: 530 - JUVENILE TITIE IV-6 Total: 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00%

Fund: 540 - TJPC/ C.CA.P. FUND

540- OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 0.00 0.00 O.OD 3,880.58 -3.880.58 0.00%

Fund: 540 • TJPC/ C.C.A.P. FUND Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,880.58 -3,880.58 0.00%

Fund: 552 • REGIONAL DIVERSION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM

695-NON RESIDENTIAL

Fund: 552 • REGIONAL DIVERSION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM Total:

1,341,00 1,341.00 0,00 1,341.00 0.00 0.00%

1,341.00 1,341.00 0.00 1,341.00 O.OD 0.00%

Fund: S55 • PRE & POST ADJUDICATION

540- OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 0,00 0.00 0.00 26,264.00 -26.264.00
I

ao^_
0.00%Fund: 555 • PRE & POST ADJUDICATION Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,264.00 •26,264.00

Fund: 560 • TJPC/A/183(RE6ULAR|

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

610-PERSONAL SERVICES

630 - TRAVEL & FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION

660 - SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSES

690 - RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT

695 - NON RESIDENTIAL

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,233.92

76,045.60

4,663.03

5,664.50

5,285.00

3,292.50

98,184.55

-3,233.92

1,129.40

336.97

5,735.50

78,072.00

5.707.50t

0.00%

1.46%

6.74%

50,31%

93.66%

63.42%

77.175.00

5,000,00

11,400.00

83,357.00

77,175.00

5,000.00

11,400.00

83,357.00

9.000.00

8,896.71

488.26

O.OD

0.00

9,000.00 O.OD

Fund: 560 • TJPC/A/183(REGULAR) Total: 185,932.00 185,932.00 9,384.97 47.19%87,747.45

Fund: 580 • COMMITMENT REOUCnON PROG

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Fund; 580 • COMMITMENT REDUCTION PROG Total:

0.00 0,00 O.OD 7,000.00 -7.000.00
1

0.00%

0.00 Q.OO 0.00 7,000.00 -7,000.00 0.00%

Fund: 582 - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES GRANT N

540 - OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Fund: 582 - MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES GRANT N Total:

Fund: 585 - LOCAL MATCH FUNDING/ CALE

520-BENEFITS

O.OQ 0.00 0.00 5,301.00 -5,301.00i 0,00%

0.00 Q.OO 0.00 5,301.00 -5,301.00 0.00%

113,423.00 113,423.00 8,354.34 108,442.48 4,980.52 4.39%
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